

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Valeria Investments Limited" has changed its name to "Bulmer Trading (N.Z.) Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. AK. 319592.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of July 1987.

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6231

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Shelf Number One Hundred & Seventeen Limited" has changed its name to "Warehams (Mid-City) Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. AK. 332532.

Dated at Auckland this 6th day of August 1987.

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6232

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Mojo Advertising New Zealand Limited" has changed its name to "Mojo Mda Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. AK. 230139.

Dated at Auckland this 11th day of August 1987.

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6233

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Western Nominees Limited" has changed its name to "Berry Mart Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. AK. 053800.

Dated at Auckland this 31st day of July 1987.

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6234

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Martin Spencer & Associates Limited" has changed its name to "Martin Spencer & Associates Holdings Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. AK. 297985.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of June 1987.

A. C. V. NELSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6235

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Hallenstein Bros Limited" has changed its name to "Prime Site Realty Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. DN. 143010.

Dated at Dunedin this 13th day of August 1987.

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6256

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Mirage Mining Limited" has changed its name to "Aurum Reef Resources (N.Z.) Limited", and that the

new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. DN. 294948.

Dated at Dunedin this 18th day of August 1987.

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6255

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Solar Power (Otago) Limited" has changed its name to "Otago Insurance Brokers Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. DN. 149967.

Dated at Dunedin this 14th day of August 1987.

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6254

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "British Pavements Limited" has changed its name to "Pavroc Contracting Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. DN. 121725.

Dated at Dunedin this 20th day of August 1987.

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6253

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Shaldon Investments Limited" has changed its name to "Onboard Systems Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. NP. 341191.

Dated at New Plymouth this 19th day of August 1987.

G. D. O'BRYNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6236

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Claire (Nelson) Limited" has changed its name to "Anduin Holdings Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. NL. 167464.

Dated at Nelson this 5th day of August 1987.

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6275

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "The Kiwi Cashmere Stud Limited" has changed its name to "Trafalgar Square Investments Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. NL. 257584.

Dated at Nelson this 31st day of July 1987.

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6276

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "The Bike Pro Clinic Limited" has changed its name to "Wheels Two and Four Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. HN. 201212.

Dated at Hamilton this 7th day of August 1987.

S. A. WAGG, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6277